
Splash Meet Manager, 11.82872 Registered to Swimming Luxembourg 11/10/2025 15:36 - Page 1

LUX MASTERS OPEN 2025
Luxembourg/Hollerich, 11 - 12/10/2025

Event 1 1500m Freestyle 20 years and older
11/10/2025 - 8:30 Results
Points: AQUA 2025

Rank YB Time Pts

20 - 24 years, Women

1. BONGARTZ Senna 03 SG Patrick - De Roersoppers 21:22.95 369
50m: 39.00 39.00 450m: 6:30.72 44.07 850m: 12:12.65 42.65 1250m: 17:53.44 42.89

100m: 1:22.24 43.24 500m: 7:14.10 43.38 900m: 12:55.28 42.63 1300m: 18:36.02 42.58
150m: 2:06.69 44.45 550m: 7:57.04 42.94 950m: 13:38.28 43.00 1350m: 19:18.87 42.85
200m: 2:50.62 43.93 600m: 8:39.67 42.63 1000m: 14:20.38 42.10 1400m: 20:00.82 41.95
250m: 3:35.22 44.60 650m: 9:22.87 43.20 1050m: 15:02.94 42.56 1450m: 20:43.68 42.86
300m: 4:18.73 43.51 700m: 10:05.29 42.42 1100m: 15:45.56 42.62 1500m: 21:22.95 39.27
350m: 5:02.84 44.11 750m: 10:47.81 42.52 1150m: 16:28.23 42.67
400m: 5:46.65 43.81 800m: 11:30.00 42.19 1200m: 17:10.55 42.32

35 - 39 years, Women

1. VAN HETEREN Nanda 89 PSV 22:35.10 313
50m: 39.82 39.82 450m: 6:41.73 45.16 850m: 12:45.69 45.54 1250m: 18:51.12 46.28

100m: 1:24.64 44.82 500m: 7:27.15 45.42 900m: 13:31.61 45.92 1300m: 19:36.64 45.52
150m: 2:10.12 45.48 550m: 8:12.36 45.21 950m: 14:16.92 45.31 1350m: 20:22.00 45.36
200m: 2:55.79 45.67 600m: 8:58.18 45.82 1000m: 15:02.54 45.62 1400m: 21:07.62 45.62
250m: 3:40.78 44.99 650m: 9:43.31 45.13 1050m: 15:47.95 45.41 1450m: 21:52.71 45.09
300m: 4:26.35 45.57 700m: 10:29.29 45.98 1100m: 16:33.14 45.19 1500m: 22:35.10 42.39
350m: 5:11.32 44.97 750m: 11:14.77 45.48 1150m: 17:19.00 45.86
400m: 5:56.57 45.25 800m: 12:00.15 45.38 1200m: 18:04.84 45.84

2. DZIADEK Anja 87 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 24:07.26 257
50m: 43.92 43.92 450m: 7:11.71 48.47 850m: 13:39.25 48.13 1250m: 20:07.45 48.91

100m: 1:31.07 47.15 500m: 8:00.59 48.88 900m: 14:27.94 48.69 1300m: 20:55.58 48.13
150m: 2:19.65 48.58 550m: 8:50.33 49.74 950m: 15:16.59 48.65 1350m: 21:43.58 48.00
200m: 3:08.99 49.34 600m: 9:37.56 47.23 1000m: 16:05.29 48.70 1400m: 22:31.60 48.02
250m: 3:57.49 48.50 650m: 10:25.99 48.43 1050m: 16:53.73 48.44 1450m: 23:19.53 47.93
300m: 4:46.12 48.63 700m: 11:14.20 48.21 1100m: 17:41.85 48.12 1500m: 24:07.26 47.73
350m: 5:34.55 48.43 750m: 12:02.86 48.66 1150m: 18:30.22 48.37
400m: 6:23.24 48.69 800m: 12:51.12 48.26 1200m: 19:18.54 48.32

45 - 49 years, Women

1. VERHOEFF Chantal 79 Old Dutch 22:25.36 320
50m: 38.71 38.71 450m: 6:38.81 45.09 850m: 12:39.24 44.97 1250m: 18:41.03 45.64

100m: 1:22.41 43.70 500m: 7:23.56 44.75 900m: 13:24.22 44.98 1300m: 19:26.44 45.41
150m: 2:07.10 44.69 550m: 8:08.44 44.88 950m: 14:09.34 45.12 1350m: 20:11.76 45.32
200m: 2:52.82 45.72 600m: 8:53.44 45.00 1000m: 14:54.46 45.12 1400m: 20:56.93 45.17
250m: 3:38.12 45.30 650m: 9:38.77 45.33 1050m: 15:39.46 45.00 1450m: 21:41.42 44.49
300m: 4:23.33 45.21 700m: 10:23.95 45.18 1100m: 16:24.72 45.26 1500m: 22:25.36 43.94
350m: 5:08.28 44.95 750m: 11:08.85 44.90 1150m: 17:09.85 45.13
400m: 5:53.72 45.44 800m: 11:54.27 45.42 1200m: 17:55.39 45.54

2. VENEMA Jessica 79 Old Dutch 22:45.27 306
50m: 38.35 38.35 450m: 6:40.29 45.90 850m: 12:48.77 46.53 1250m: 18:58.30 46.36

100m: 1:21.42 43.07 500m: 7:25.96 45.67 900m: 13:34.80 46.03 1300m: 19:44.88 46.58
150m: 2:06.13 44.71 550m: 8:11.46 45.50 950m: 14:21.49 46.69 1350m: 20:31.05 46.17
200m: 2:51.31 45.18 600m: 8:57.15 45.69 1000m: 15:07.12 45.63 1400m: 21:16.93 45.88
250m: 3:36.99 45.68 650m: 9:44.07 46.92 1050m: 15:53.39 46.27 1450m: 22:02.75 45.82
300m: 4:22.73 45.74 700m: 10:29.87 45.80 1100m: 16:39.72 46.33 1500m: 22:45.27 42.52
350m: 5:08.72 45.99 750m: 11:15.71 45.84 1150m: 17:25.43 45.71
400m: 5:54.39 45.67 800m: 12:02.24 46.53 1200m: 18:11.94 46.51

3. GLATZER Katrin 76 ZPC Amersfoort 25:12.32 225
50m: 44.85 44.85 450m: 7:23.94 50.25 850m: 14:08.04 50.14 1250m: 20:56.87 51.18

100m: 1:33.75 48.90 500m: 8:14.32 50.38 900m: 14:58.82 50.78 1300m: 21:48.21 51.34
150m: 2:23.77 50.02 550m: 9:04.68 50.36 950m: 15:49.40 50.58 1350m: 22:39.55 51.34
200m: 3:14.46 50.69 600m: 9:55.24 50.56 1000m: 16:40.38 50.98 1400m: 23:31.13 51.58
250m: 4:03.99 49.53 650m: 10:46.02 50.78 1050m: 17:31.62 51.24 1450m: 24:22.93 51.80
300m: 4:53.61 49.62 700m: 11:36.63 50.61 1100m: 18:22.72 51.10 1500m: 25:12.32 49.39
350m: 5:44.16 50.55 750m: 12:27.03 50.40 1150m: 19:14.16 51.44
400m: 6:33.69 49.53 800m: 13:17.90 50.87 1200m: 20:05.69 51.53
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LUX MASTERS OPEN 2025
Luxembourg/Hollerich, 11 - 12/10/2025

Event 1, 1500m Freestyle

50 - 54 years, Women

1. GRULMS Micky 72 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 20:31.20 417
50m: 38.05 38.05 450m: 6:06.77 41.10 850m: 11:35.77 40.97 1250m: 17:07.88 41.17

100m: 1:18.67 40.62 500m: 6:47.93 41.16 900m: 12:17.10 41.33 1300m: 17:48.81 40.93
150m: 2:00.16 41.49 550m: 7:29.21 41.28 950m: 12:58.67 41.57 1350m: 18:30.37 41.56
200m: 2:41.29 41.13 600m: 8:10.05 40.84 1000m: 13:40.66 41.99 1400m: 19:11.59 41.22
250m: 3:22.26 40.97 650m: 8:51.26 41.21 1050m: 14:22.24 41.58 1450m: 19:52.18 40.59
300m: 4:03.19 40.93 700m: 9:32.09 40.83 1100m: 15:03.90 41.66 1500m: 20:31.20 39.02
350m: 4:44.39 41.20 750m: 10:13.49 41.40 1150m: 15:45.29 41.39
400m: 5:25.67 41.28 800m: 10:54.80 41.31 1200m: 16:26.71 41.42

2. SAVARY-BATAILLE Karine 71 Neptune Club de France 26:13.48 200
50m: 44.12 44.12 450m: 7:42.25 52.81 850m: 14:45.46 53.13 1250m: 21:49.82 53.48

100m: 1:33.87 49.75 500m: 8:34.68 52.43 900m: 15:38.24 52.78 1300m: 22:42.79 52.97
150m: 2:25.45 51.58 550m: 9:27.17 52.49 950m: 16:31.49 53.25 1350m: 23:36.17 53.38
200m: 3:17.83 52.38 600m: 10:20.54 53.37 1000m: 17:24.30 52.81 1400m: 24:28.85 52.68
250m: 4:10.65 52.82 650m: 11:13.20 52.66 1050m: 18:17.16 52.86 1450m: 25:21.30 52.45
300m: 5:04.00 53.35 700m: 12:05.99 52.79 1100m: 19:10.13 52.97 1500m: 26:13.48 52.18
350m: 5:56.44 52.44 750m: 12:58.96 52.97 1150m: 20:03.05 52.92
400m: 6:49.44 53.00 800m: 13:52.33 53.37 1200m: 20:56.34 53.29

55 - 59 years, Women

1. DELAENDER Katrien 66 Drie Zes Vijf 19:53.13 459
50m: 35.77 35.77 450m: 5:51.67 39.56 850m: 11:11.17 40.35 1250m: 16:33.42 40.45

100m: 1:14.44 38.67 500m: 6:31.35 39.68 900m: 11:51.21 40.04 1300m: 17:13.76 40.34
150m: 1:53.84 39.40 550m: 7:11.12 39.77 950m: 12:31.41 40.20 1350m: 17:54.36 40.60
200m: 2:33.55 39.71 600m: 7:50.80 39.68 1000m: 13:11.48 40.07 1400m: 18:34.81 40.45
250m: 3:12.96 39.41 650m: 8:30.96 40.16 1050m: 13:51.78 40.30 1450m: 19:15.25 40.44
300m: 3:52.70 39.74 700m: 9:10.79 39.83 1100m: 14:32.03 40.25 1500m: 19:53.13 37.88
350m: 4:32.26 39.56 750m: 9:50.83 40.04 1150m: 15:12.66 40.63
400m: 5:12.11 39.85 800m: 10:30.82 39.99 1200m: 15:52.97 40.31

2. V. BON-ROSENBRAND Lidia 70 ZPC Amersfoort 20:52.66 396
50m: 37.02 37.02 450m: 6:16.41 42.74 850m: 11:53.48 41.87 1250m: 17:26.90 42.04

100m: 1:18.80 41.78 500m: 6:58.96 42.55 900m: 12:35.21 41.73 1300m: 18:09.46 42.56
150m: 2:00.81 42.01 550m: 7:41.03 42.07 950m: 13:16.93 41.72 1350m: 18:51.44 41.98
200m: 2:43.43 42.62 600m: 8:23.18 42.15 1000m: 13:58.95 42.02 1400m: 19:32.86 41.42
250m: 3:25.97 42.54 650m: 9:05.29 42.11 1050m: 14:40.12 41.17 1450m: 20:13.83 40.97
300m: 4:08.56 42.59 700m: 9:47.18 41.89 1100m: 15:21.97 41.85 1500m: 20:52.66 38.83
350m: 4:51.23 42.67 750m: 10:29.20 42.02 1150m: 16:03.14 41.17
400m: 5:33.67 42.44 800m: 11:11.61 42.41 1200m: 16:44.86 41.72

3. VAN NASSAU-VAN DEN HEUVEL Karin66 Old Dutch 25:03.82 229
50m: 44.57 44.57 450m: 7:25.77 50.98 850m: 14:10.37 50.72 1250m: 20:52.90 51.12

100m: 1:33.13 48.56 500m: 8:16.35 50.58 900m: 15:00.21 49.84 1300m: 21:43.51 50.61
150m: 2:23.25 50.12 550m: 9:06.52 50.17 950m: 15:51.28 51.07 1350m: 22:34.25 50.74
200m: 3:13.16 49.91 600m: 9:56.76 50.24 1000m: 16:41.89 50.61 1400m: 23:24.01 49.76
250m: 4:03.49 50.33 650m: 10:47.63 50.87 1050m: 17:31.85 49.96 1450m: 24:14.93 50.92
300m: 4:53.55 50.06 700m: 11:37.63 50.00 1100m: 18:21.73 49.88 1500m: 25:03.82 48.89
350m: 5:44.38 50.83 750m: 12:29.05 51.42 1150m: 19:12.09 50.36
400m: 6:34.79 50.41 800m: 13:19.65 50.60 1200m: 20:01.78 49.69

4. DELON Sophie 66 Les Piranhas Mussipontains 29:37.85 138
50m: 53.49 53.49 450m: 8:52.03 1:00.23 850m: 16:50.01 59.62 1250m: 24:44.29 58.75

100m: 1:52.38 58.89 500m: 9:52.31 1:00.28 900m: 17:48.78 58.77 1300m: 25:43.74 59.45
150m: 2:50.77 58.39 550m: 10:52.80 1:00.49 950m: 18:47.45 58.67 1350m: 26:42.02 58.28
200m: 3:50.86 1:00.09 600m: 11:52.05 59.25 1000m: 19:47.10 59.65 1400m: 27:41.73 59.71
250m: 4:51.19 1:00.33 650m: 12:51.07 59.02 1050m: 20:46.50 59.40 1450m: 28:41.83 1:00.10
300m: 5:51.48 1:00.29 700m: 13:50.70 59.63 1100m: 21:46.56 1:00.06 1500m: 29:37.85 56.02
350m: 6:50.98 59.50 750m: 14:50.83 1:00.13 1150m: 22:45.69 59.13
400m: 7:51.80 1:00.82 800m: 15:50.39 59.56 1200m: 23:45.54 59.85
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LUX MASTERS OPEN 2025
Luxembourg/Hollerich, 11 - 12/10/2025

Event 1, Women, 1500m Freestyle, 55 - 59 years

Rank YB Time Pts

5. MILLET Monika 66 The Mermaids - SchwimmerInnvenverein33:42.65 94
50m: 55.28 55.28 450m: 9:47.35 1:06.21 850m: 18:49.51 1:08.17 1250m: 28:01.75 1:08.74

100m: 1:58.72 1:03.44 500m: 10:54.98 1:07.63 900m: 19:57.51 1:08.00 1300m: 29:11.40 1:09.65
150m: 3:04.43 1:05.71 550m: 12:00.67 1:05.69 950m: 21:06.43 1:08.92 1350m: 30:20.04 1:08.64
200m: 4:11.43 1:07.00 600m: 13:07.99 1:07.32 1000m: 22:16.77 1:10.34 1400m: 31:30.18 1:10.14
250m: 5:19.61 1:08.18 650m: 14:15.23 1:07.24 1050m: 23:24.72 1:07.95 1450m: 32:38.31 1:08.13
300m: 6:27.48 1:07.87 700m: 15:23.95 1:08.72 1100m: 24:34.96 1:10.24 1500m: 33:42.65 1:04.34
350m: 7:34.51 1:07.03 750m: 16:32.69 1:08.74 1150m: 25:43.02 1:08.06
400m: 8:41.14 1:06.63 800m: 17:41.34 1:08.65 1200m: 26:53.01 1:09.99

60 - 64 years, Women

1. FRANCOISE Nathalie 65 Sport Athletique Verdunois Natation 25:14.04 224
50m: 43.93 43.93 450m: 7:28.16 50.85 850m: 14:17.47 51.12 1250m: 21:09.11 51.21

100m: 1:33.02 49.09 500m: 8:19.65 51.49 900m: 15:08.44 50.97 1300m: 21:59.70 50.59
150m: 2:23.82 50.80 550m: 9:10.53 50.88 950m: 16:00.44 52.00 1350m: 22:49.62 49.92
200m: 3:14.41 50.59 600m: 10:01.11 50.58 1000m: 16:51.93 51.49 1400m: 23:39.47 49.85
250m: 4:05.18 50.77 650m: 10:52.97 51.86 1050m: 17:42.81 50.88 1450m: 24:28.11 48.64
300m: 4:55.82 50.64 700m: 11:43.53 50.56 1100m: 18:34.86 52.05 1500m: 25:14.04 45.93
350m: 5:46.45 50.63 750m: 12:34.94 51.41 1150m: 19:26.33 51.47
400m: 6:37.31 50.86 800m: 13:26.35 51.41 1200m: 20:17.90 51.57

2. HEIRENDT Carine 65 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 25:18.79 222
New National Record 60-64

50m: 47.22 47.22 450m: 7:35.16 50.58 850m: 14:21.06 50.55 1250m: 21:07.67 50.42
100m: 1:37.97 50.75 500m: 8:25.90 50.74 900m: 15:12.14 51.08 1300m: 21:58.54 50.87
150m: 2:29.20 51.23 550m: 9:16.40 50.50 950m: 16:02.96 50.82 1350m: 22:49.00 50.46
200m: 3:20.88 51.68 600m: 10:07.36 50.96 1000m: 16:54.03 51.07 1400m: 23:40.35 51.35
250m: 4:11.78 50.90 650m: 10:57.74 50.38 1050m: 17:44.90 50.87 1450m: 24:30.34 49.99
300m: 5:02.83 51.05 700m: 11:49.02 51.28 1100m: 18:35.64 50.74 1500m: 25:18.79 48.45
350m: 5:53.55 50.72 750m: 12:39.67 50.65 1150m: 19:26.57 50.93
400m: 6:44.58 51.03 800m: 13:30.51 50.84 1200m: 20:17.25 50.68

3. CHAUVEAU-ZEBERT Dominique 63 Masters Natation Langon Sud Gironde 26:26.31 195
50m: 43.06 43.06 450m: 7:45.50 53.40 900m: 15:46.83 53.16 1300m: 22:55.11 53.64

100m: 1:31.96 48.90 500m: 8:39.71 54.21 950m: 16:39.56 52.73 1350m: 23:48.35 53.24
150m: 2:25.30 53.34 550m: 9:33.28 53.57 1000m: 17:33.39 53.83 1400m: 24:42.20 53.85
200m: 3:18.12 52.82 600m: 10:26.71 53.43 1050m: 18:26.46 53.07 1450m: 25:35.03 52.83
250m: 4:11.31 53.19 700m: 12:13.39 1:46.68 1100m: 19:19.71 53.25 1500m: 26:26.31 51.28
300m: 5:04.77 53.46 750m: 13:06.77 53.38 1150m: 20:13.11 53.40
350m: 5:58.87 54.10 800m: 14:00.37 53.60 1200m: 21:07.87 54.76
400m: 6:52.10 53.23 850m: 14:53.67 53.30 1250m: 22:01.47 53.60

4. STAMER Kirsten 61 SC Janus Koeln 27:22.73 175
50m: 49.42 49.42 450m: 8:04.21 54.39 850m: 15:20.85 54.68 1250m: 22:41.83 55.74

100m: 1:42.44 53.02 500m: 8:58.34 54.13 900m: 16:15.79 54.94 1300m: 23:37.32 55.49
150m: 2:37.85 55.41 550m: 9:53.34 55.00 950m: 17:10.33 54.54 1350m: 24:34.00 56.68
200m: 3:32.76 54.91 600m: 10:47.84 54.50 1000m: 18:04.59 54.26 1400m: 25:30.28 56.28
250m: 4:27.21 54.45 650m: 11:42.53 54.69 1050m: 19:00.17 55.58 1450m: 26:27.59 57.31
300m: 5:21.40 54.19 700m: 12:36.79 54.26 1100m: 19:55.51 55.34 1500m: 27:22.73 55.14
350m: 6:15.68 54.28 750m: 13:31.61 54.82 1150m: 20:50.96 55.45
400m: 7:09.82 54.14 800m: 14:26.17 54.56 1200m: 21:46.09 55.13

65 - 69 years, Women

1. KINZEL Marlies 60 The Mermaids - SchwimmerInnvenverein30:27.82 127
50m: 53.39 53.39 450m: 8:57.67 1:01.40 850m: 17:09.34 1:02.30 1250m: 25:21.68 1:01.85

100m: 1:51.73 58.34 500m: 9:59.14 1:01.47 900m: 18:10.77 1:01.43 1300m: 26:23.42 1:01.74
150m: 2:51.72 59.99 550m: 11:00.96 1:01.82 950m: 19:12.45 1:01.68 1350m: 27:25.33 1:01.91
200m: 3:52.19 1:00.47 600m: 12:02.00 1:01.04 1000m: 20:14.32 1:01.87 1400m: 28:27.56 1:02.23
250m: 4:53.15 1:00.96 650m: 13:03.00 1:01.00 1050m: 21:15.87 1:01.55 1450m: 29:28.79 1:01.23
300m: 5:54.16 1:01.01 700m: 14:05.12 1:02.12 1100m: 22:16.37 1:00.50 1500m: 30:27.82 59.03
350m: 6:55.00 1:00.84 750m: 15:06.14 1:01.02 1150m: 23:18.67 1:02.30
400m: 7:56.27 1:01.27 800m: 16:07.04 1:00.90 1200m: 24:19.83 1:01.16
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LUX MASTERS OPEN 2025
Luxembourg/Hollerich, 11 - 12/10/2025

Event 1, 1500m Freestyle

75 - 79 years, Women

1. BOER-BUYS Conny 50 ZV Vlaardingen-Schiedam 25:14.18 224
50m: 44.76 44.76 450m: 7:29.16 50.85 850m: 14:18.25 51.48 1250m: 21:04.28 50.81

100m: 1:33.76 49.00 500m: 8:20.32 51.16 900m: 15:08.94 50.69 1300m: 21:55.09 50.81
150m: 2:25.60 51.84 550m: 9:11.40 51.08 950m: 15:59.65 50.71 1350m: 22:46.01 50.92
200m: 3:15.85 50.25 600m: 10:01.91 50.51 1000m: 16:50.89 51.24 1400m: 23:37.48 51.47
250m: 4:06.41 50.56 650m: 10:53.53 51.62 1050m: 17:41.79 50.90 1450m: 24:27.19 49.71
300m: 4:56.18 49.77 700m: 11:44.56 51.03 1100m: 18:32.88 51.09 1500m: 25:14.18 46.99
350m: 5:47.08 50.90 750m: 12:35.98 51.42 1150m: 19:22.87 49.99
400m: 6:38.31 51.23 800m: 13:26.77 50.79 1200m: 20:13.47 50.60

20 - 24 years, Men

1. JANSEN Mike 02 SG Patrick - De Roersoppers 20:28.32 356
50m: 35.58 35.58 450m: 6:03.93 41.51 850m: 11:37.03 41.48 1250m: 17:09.98 41.23

100m: 1:15.02 39.44 500m: 6:45.45 41.52 900m: 12:18.92 41.89 1300m: 17:50.72 40.74
150m: 1:55.32 40.30 550m: 7:26.07 40.62 950m: 13:00.42 41.50 1350m: 18:31.01 40.29
200m: 2:36.42 41.10 600m: 8:08.11 42.04 1000m: 13:42.10 41.68 1400m: 19:11.14 40.13
250m: 3:17.87 41.45 650m: 8:49.94 41.83 1050m: 14:24.10 42.00 1450m: 19:50.79 39.65
300m: 3:59.29 41.42 700m: 9:32.16 42.22 1100m: 15:05.75 41.65 1500m: 20:28.32 37.53
350m: 4:41.01 41.72 750m: 10:14.09 41.93 1150m: 15:47.14 41.39
400m: 5:22.42 41.41 800m: 10:55.55 41.46 1200m: 16:28.75 41.61

25 - 29 years, Men

1. JACOBSEN Lars 97 DWK 19:39.74 401
50m: 33.08 33.08 450m: 5:41.31 39.86 850m: 11:04.71 40.48 1250m: 16:26.21 39.29

100m: 1:09.67 36.59 500m: 6:21.62 40.31 900m: 11:44.76 40.05 1300m: 17:06.74 40.53
150m: 1:47.22 37.55 550m: 7:01.56 39.94 950m: 12:25.28 40.52 1350m: 17:46.84 40.10
200m: 2:25.43 38.21 600m: 7:42.21 40.65 1000m: 13:06.07 40.79 1400m: 18:25.32 38.48
250m: 3:03.85 38.42 650m: 8:22.82 40.61 1050m: 13:46.18 40.11 1450m: 19:03.85 38.53
300m: 3:41.95 38.10 700m: 9:03.89 41.07 1100m: 14:26.33 40.15 1500m: 19:39.74 35.89
350m: 4:21.62 39.67 750m: 9:44.25 40.36 1150m: 15:06.42 40.09
400m: 5:01.45 39.83 800m: 10:24.23 39.98 1200m: 15:46.92 40.50

2. MARTENS Max 00 SG Patrick - De Roersoppers 20:13.89 368
50m: 36.39 36.39 450m: 6:03.29 41.21 850m: 11:25.96 40.23 1250m: 16:54.19 40.83

100m: 1:16.19 39.80 500m: 6:44.46 41.17 900m: 12:06.27 40.31 1300m: 17:35.87 41.68
150m: 1:56.91 40.72 550m: 7:25.55 41.09 950m: 12:47.07 40.80 1350m: 18:16.91 41.04
200m: 2:37.38 40.47 600m: 8:05.62 40.07 1000m: 13:28.07 41.00 1400m: 18:57.80 40.89
250m: 3:18.57 41.19 650m: 8:45.14 39.52 1050m: 14:09.29 41.22 1450m: 19:36.25 38.45
300m: 3:59.49 40.92 700m: 9:25.28 40.14 1100m: 14:50.30 41.01 1500m: 20:13.89 37.64
350m: 4:40.77 41.28 750m: 10:05.26 39.98 1150m: 15:31.33 41.03
400m: 5:22.08 41.31 800m: 10:45.73 40.47 1200m: 16:13.36 42.03

3. KARPATOV Stoyan 98 Damini Masters 21:43.57 297
50m: 37.08 37.08 450m: 6:19.72 44.28 850m: 12:13.86 44.83 1250m: 18:10.81 44.93

100m: 1:17.77 40.69 500m: 7:03.53 43.81 900m: 12:58.37 44.51 1300m: 18:54.63 43.82
150m: 2:00.10 42.33 550m: 7:48.29 44.76 950m: 13:43.12 44.75 1350m: 19:38.82 44.19
200m: 2:42.28 42.18 600m: 8:32.66 44.37 1000m: 14:28.19 45.07 1400m: 20:22.38 43.56
250m: 3:25.21 42.93 650m: 9:16.62 43.96 1050m: 15:12.70 44.51 1450m: 21:04.25 41.87
300m: 4:08.04 42.83 700m: 10:00.85 44.23 1100m: 15:57.19 44.49 1500m: 21:43.57 39.32
350m: 4:51.59 43.55 750m: 10:45.26 44.41 1150m: 16:41.56 44.37
400m: 5:35.44 43.85 800m: 11:29.03 43.77 1200m: 17:25.88 44.32

30 - 34 years, Men

1. DIONISI Marco 92 Azzurra Race Team 19:46.64 395
50m: 36.31 36.31 450m: 5:56.20 39.99 850m: 11:11.19 39.24 1250m: 16:29.52 39.72

100m: 1:16.25 39.94 500m: 6:36.23 40.03 900m: 11:50.55 39.36 1300m: 17:09.60 40.08
150m: 1:56.33 40.08 550m: 7:15.72 39.49 950m: 12:30.50 39.95 1350m: 17:49.72 40.12
200m: 2:36.23 39.90 600m: 7:54.97 39.25 1000m: 13:10.32 39.82 1400m: 18:29.51 39.79
250m: 3:16.03 39.80 650m: 8:34.03 39.06 1050m: 13:50.18 39.86 1450m: 19:08.26 38.75
300m: 3:55.82 39.79 700m: 9:13.04 39.01 1100m: 14:30.02 39.84 1500m: 19:46.64 38.38
350m: 4:35.94 40.12 750m: 9:52.66 39.62 1150m: 15:09.84 39.82
400m: 5:16.21 40.27 800m: 10:31.95 39.29 1200m: 15:49.80 39.96
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LUX MASTERS OPEN 2025
Luxembourg/Hollerich, 11 - 12/10/2025

Event 1, Men, 1500m Freestyle, 30 - 34 years

Rank YB Time Pts

2. WONG Cedric 92 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 21:10.82 321
50m: 39.23 39.23 450m: 6:15.70 41.64 850m: 11:49.39 42.53 1250m: 17:42.19 44.34

100m: 1:21.75 42.52 500m: 6:57.08 41.38 900m: 12:33.37 43.98 1300m: 18:26.64 44.45
150m: 2:03.53 41.78 550m: 7:37.43 40.35 950m: 13:17.32 43.95 1350m: 19:07.69 41.05
200m: 2:45.38 41.85 600m: 8:18.21 40.78 1000m: 14:00.99 43.67 1400m: 19:51.97 44.28
250m: 3:27.01 41.63 650m: 8:59.93 41.72 1050m: 14:44.36 43.37 1450m: 20:35.19 43.22
300m: 4:08.84 41.83 700m: 9:41.31 41.38 1100m: 15:28.22 43.86 1500m: 21:10.82 35.63
350m: 4:51.28 42.44 750m: 10:23.88 42.57 1150m: 16:13.76 45.54
400m: 5:34.06 42.78 800m: 11:06.86 42.98 1200m: 16:57.85 44.09

3. TREMLETT Thomas 92 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 21:30.71 306
50m: 36.96 36.96 450m: 6:14.42 43.14 850m: 12:00.50 43.35 1250m: 17:52.29 44.81

100m: 1:16.78 39.82 500m: 6:57.38 42.96 900m: 12:44.28 43.78 1300m: 18:36.74 44.45
150m: 1:58.53 41.75 550m: 7:40.49 43.11 950m: 13:27.89 43.61 1350m: 19:20.68 43.94
200m: 2:41.01 42.48 600m: 8:23.68 43.19 1000m: 14:11.67 43.78 1400m: 20:05.07 44.39
250m: 3:23.46 42.45 650m: 9:07.06 43.38 1050m: 14:55.23 43.56 1450m: 20:48.89 43.82
300m: 4:06.25 42.79 700m: 9:50.65 43.59 1100m: 15:39.01 43.78 1500m: 21:30.71 41.82
350m: 4:48.88 42.63 750m: 10:33.59 42.94 1150m: 16:23.20 44.19
400m: 5:31.28 42.40 800m: 11:17.15 43.56 1200m: 17:07.48 44.28

35 - 39 years, Men

1. HEIJNEN Michel 87 MZ&PC Maastricht 20:12.75 370
50m: 35.40 35.40 450m: 6:00.92 40.76 850m: 11:24.04 40.37 1250m: 16:49.21 41.66

100m: 1:14.88 39.48 500m: 6:42.09 41.17 900m: 12:03.94 39.90 1300m: 17:29.97 40.76
150m: 1:55.34 40.46 550m: 7:22.66 40.57 950m: 12:44.49 40.55 1350m: 18:10.91 40.94
200m: 2:36.60 41.26 600m: 8:02.52 39.86 1000m: 13:24.36 39.87 1400m: 18:51.96 41.05
250m: 3:17.41 40.81 650m: 8:42.58 40.06 1050m: 14:05.09 40.73 1450m: 19:32.58 40.62
300m: 3:58.36 40.95 700m: 9:22.70 40.12 1100m: 14:46.12 41.03 1500m: 20:12.75 40.17
350m: 4:39.27 40.91 750m: 10:03.23 40.53 1150m: 15:27.16 41.04
400m: 5:20.16 40.89 800m: 10:43.67 40.44 1200m: 16:07.55 40.39

2. KASTROPIL Yorick 90 Club Nautique Val de Fensch 20:28.29 356
50m: 36.38 36.38 450m: 6:01.34 41.33 850m: 11:31.90 41.44 1250m: 17:03.97 42.05

100m: 1:15.36 38.98 500m: 6:42.59 41.25 900m: 12:13.12 41.22 1300m: 17:45.20 41.23
150m: 1:55.89 40.53 550m: 7:24.60 42.01 950m: 12:54.78 41.66 1350m: 18:26.69 41.49
200m: 2:36.32 40.43 600m: 8:05.52 40.92 1000m: 13:36.23 41.45 1400m: 19:07.77 41.08
250m: 3:17.03 40.71 650m: 8:46.63 41.11 1050m: 14:17.52 41.29 1450m: 19:48.69 40.92
300m: 3:57.81 40.78 700m: 9:27.80 41.17 1100m: 14:59.09 41.57 1500m: 20:28.29 39.60
350m: 4:39.30 41.49 750m: 10:09.24 41.44 1150m: 15:40.83 41.74
400m: 5:20.01 40.71 800m: 10:50.46 41.22 1200m: 16:21.92 41.09

3. KEREMIDCHIEV Nikola 87 Damini Masters 26:35.49 162
50m: 43.07 43.07 450m: 7:49.65 53.68 850m: 15:04.27 53.61 1250m: 22:15.11 52.92

100m: 1:33.03 49.96 500m: 8:45.03 55.38 900m: 15:58.74 54.47 1300m: 23:10.08 54.97
150m: 2:25.19 52.16 550m: 9:38.22 53.19 950m: 16:51.69 52.95 1350m: 24:03.04 52.96
200m: 3:19.14 53.95 600m: 10:32.76 54.54 1000m: 17:47.48 55.79 1400m: 24:56.23 53.19
250m: 4:11.49 52.35 650m: 11:26.25 53.49 1050m: 18:41.48 54.00 1450m: 25:47.99 51.76
300m: 5:05.99 54.50 700m: 12:21.43 55.18 1100m: 19:36.17 54.69 1500m: 26:35.49 47.50
350m: 6:00.43 54.44 750m: 13:14.87 53.44 1150m: 20:28.60 52.43
400m: 6:55.97 55.54 800m: 14:10.66 55.79 1200m: 21:22.19 53.59

WDR TERVER Jean 90 Club Nautique Val de Fensch

40 - 44 years, Men

1. MARANO Stefano 83 Limmat Sharks Zuerich 18:22.18 492
50m: 32.89 32.89 450m: 5:31.59 36.82 850m: 10:27.00 36.87 1250m: 15:20.82 36.75

100m: 1:09.89 37.00 500m: 6:08.50 36.91 900m: 11:04.03 37.03 1300m: 15:57.67 36.85
150m: 1:47.64 37.75 550m: 6:45.51 37.01 950m: 11:40.60 36.57 1350m: 16:34.58 36.91
200m: 2:25.23 37.59 600m: 7:22.90 37.39 1000m: 12:17.17 36.57 1400m: 17:11.21 36.63
250m: 3:02.84 37.61 650m: 8:00.07 37.17 1050m: 12:53.64 36.47 1450m: 17:47.96 36.75
300m: 3:39.93 37.09 700m: 8:36.70 36.63 1100m: 13:30.51 36.87 1500m: 18:22.18 34.22
350m: 4:17.62 37.69 750m: 9:13.48 36.78 1150m: 14:07.24 36.73
400m: 4:54.77 37.15 800m: 9:50.13 36.65 1200m: 14:44.07 36.83
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LUX MASTERS OPEN 2025
Luxembourg/Hollerich, 11 - 12/10/2025

Event 1, Men, 1500m Freestyle, 40 - 44 years

Rank YB Time Pts

2. GHEIS Nicolas 84 Cercle De Natation Sportcity Woluwe 21:41.48 299
50m: 38.74 38.74 450m: 6:23.85 43.36 850m: 12:15.60 43.51 1250m: 18:07.93 43.66

100m: 1:20.23 41.49 500m: 7:07.72 43.87 900m: 13:00.61 45.01 1300m: 18:51.12 43.19
150m: 2:03.16 42.93 550m: 7:51.18 43.46 950m: 13:43.99 43.38 1350m: 19:34.88 43.76
200m: 2:46.05 42.89 600m: 8:34.92 43.74 1000m: 14:28.48 44.49 1400m: 20:17.79 42.91
250m: 3:29.33 43.28 650m: 9:19.67 44.75 1050m: 15:13.24 44.76 1450m: 21:00.52 42.73
300m: 4:12.82 43.49 700m: 10:04.34 44.67 1100m: 15:57.60 44.36 1500m: 21:41.48 40.96
350m: 4:56.49 43.67 750m: 10:48.01 43.67 1150m: 16:40.52 42.92
400m: 5:40.49 44.00 800m: 11:32.09 44.08 1200m: 17:24.27 43.75

3. FLOURAKIS Matthieu 81 Cercle De Natation Sportcity Woluwe 21:58.97 287
50m: 37.69 37.69 450m: 6:24.00 43.70 850m: 12:17.05 44.67 1250m: 18:15.69 44.95

100m: 1:19.18 41.49 500m: 7:08.04 44.04 900m: 13:01.64 44.59 1300m: 19:01.08 45.39
150m: 2:01.60 42.42 550m: 7:51.32 43.28 950m: 13:46.95 45.31 1350m: 19:45.87 44.79
200m: 2:45.24 43.64 600m: 8:35.21 43.89 1000m: 14:31.33 44.38 1400m: 20:30.78 44.91
250m: 3:29.16 43.92 650m: 9:19.50 44.29 1050m: 15:15.79 44.46 1450m: 21:15.40 44.62
300m: 4:12.96 43.80 700m: 10:04.03 44.53 1100m: 16:01.03 45.24 1500m: 21:58.97 43.57
350m: 4:56.44 43.48 750m: 10:47.87 43.84 1150m: 16:46.26 45.23
400m: 5:40.30 43.86 800m: 11:32.38 44.51 1200m: 17:30.74 44.48

45 - 49 years, Men

1. GOEKCIMEN Marlon 80 Schwimmclub Winterthur 18:52.17 454
50m: 33.16 33.16 450m: 5:33.99 37.83 850m: 10:40.01 38.39 1250m: 15:44.94 38.06

100m: 1:09.66 36.50 500m: 6:11.90 37.91 900m: 11:18.41 38.40 1300m: 16:23.18 38.24
150m: 1:47.22 37.56 550m: 6:50.03 38.13 950m: 11:56.74 38.33 1350m: 17:00.95 37.77
200m: 2:24.72 37.50 600m: 7:28.15 38.12 1000m: 12:34.82 38.08 1400m: 17:39.08 38.13
250m: 3:02.53 37.81 650m: 8:06.62 38.47 1050m: 13:12.58 37.76 1450m: 18:16.67 37.59
300m: 3:40.40 37.87 700m: 8:44.98 38.36 1100m: 13:50.59 38.01 1500m: 18:52.17 35.50
350m: 4:18.27 37.87 750m: 9:23.30 38.32 1150m: 14:28.38 37.79
400m: 4:56.16 37.89 800m: 10:01.62 38.32 1200m: 15:06.88 38.50

2. VAAST Arnaud 76 Cercle De Natation Sportcity Woluwe 22:44.25 259
50m: 40.84 40.84 450m: 6:41.59 45.58 850m: 12:49.74 46.27 1250m: 18:59.76 46.95

100m: 1:23.83 42.99 500m: 7:27.67 46.08 900m: 13:36.10 46.36 1300m: 19:46.13 46.37
150m: 2:08.90 45.07 550m: 8:13.43 45.76 950m: 14:22.06 45.96 1350m: 20:32.34 46.21
200m: 2:54.32 45.42 600m: 9:00.13 46.70 1000m: 15:08.49 46.43 1400m: 21:18.94 46.60
250m: 3:39.23 44.91 650m: 9:45.83 45.70 1050m: 15:54.59 46.10 1450m: 22:03.81 44.87
300m: 4:24.81 45.58 700m: 10:31.77 45.94 1100m: 16:40.41 45.82 1500m: 22:44.25 40.44
350m: 5:10.13 45.32 750m: 11:17.61 45.84 1150m: 17:26.47 46.06
400m: 5:56.01 45.88 800m: 12:03.47 45.86 1200m: 18:12.81 46.34

50 - 54 years, Men

1. KRUIS Aart 75 MZ&PC Maastricht 20:03.87 378
50m: 36.46 36.46 450m: 5:56.12 39.96 850m: 11:18.99 40.47 1250m: 16:43.07 40.18

100m: 1:15.68 39.22 500m: 6:36.53 40.41 900m: 11:59.24 40.25 1300m: 17:23.92 40.85
150m: 1:55.47 39.79 550m: 7:16.68 40.15 950m: 12:39.77 40.53 1350m: 18:04.13 40.21
200m: 2:35.74 40.27 600m: 7:56.71 40.03 1000m: 13:20.34 40.57 1400m: 18:44.81 40.68
250m: 3:15.82 40.08 650m: 8:37.11 40.40 1050m: 14:00.68 40.34 1450m: 19:24.56 39.75
300m: 3:56.02 40.20 700m: 9:17.62 40.51 1100m: 14:41.62 40.94 1500m: 20:03.87 39.31
350m: 4:36.18 40.16 750m: 9:58.15 40.53 1150m: 15:22.43 40.81
400m: 5:16.16 39.98 800m: 10:38.52 40.37 1200m: 16:02.89 40.46

2. DELBROUCK Manuel 72 Charleroi Helios Aqua Team 20:23.16 360
50m: 36.44 36.44 450m: 5:58.98 40.83 850m: 11:28.02 41.37 1250m: 16:59.02 41.33

100m: 1:15.59 39.15 500m: 6:39.80 40.82 900m: 12:09.64 41.62 1300m: 17:40.27 41.25
150m: 1:55.30 39.71 550m: 7:20.99 41.19 950m: 12:51.25 41.61 1350m: 18:21.60 41.33
200m: 2:35.53 40.23 600m: 8:01.96 40.97 1000m: 13:32.07 40.82 1400m: 19:02.90 41.30
250m: 3:16.07 40.54 650m: 8:42.92 40.96 1050m: 14:13.51 41.44 1450m: 19:44.12 41.22
300m: 3:56.84 40.77 700m: 9:24.05 41.13 1100m: 14:54.47 40.96 1500m: 20:23.16 39.04
350m: 4:37.43 40.59 750m: 10:05.37 41.32 1150m: 15:36.09 41.62
400m: 5:18.15 40.72 800m: 10:46.65 41.28 1200m: 16:17.69 41.60
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LUX MASTERS OPEN 2025
Luxembourg/Hollerich, 11 - 12/10/2025

Event 1, Men, 1500m Freestyle, 50 - 54 years

Rank YB Time Pts

3. KOUWENHOVEN Chris 71 De Grunte 21:50.13 293
50m: 39.08 39.08 450m: 6:24.57 43.36 850m: 12:15.32 43.59 1250m: 18:10.43 43.81

100m: 1:22.25 43.17 500m: 7:08.38 43.81 900m: 12:59.86 44.54 1300m: 18:54.57 44.14
150m: 2:05.07 42.82 550m: 7:52.09 43.71 950m: 13:44.24 44.38 1350m: 19:38.40 43.83
200m: 2:48.35 43.28 600m: 8:35.76 43.67 1000m: 14:29.03 44.79 1400m: 20:22.75 44.35
250m: 3:31.34 42.99 650m: 9:19.31 43.55 1050m: 15:13.56 44.53 1450m: 21:07.03 44.28
300m: 4:14.81 43.47 700m: 10:03.67 44.36 1100m: 15:58.16 44.60 1500m: 21:50.13 43.10
350m: 4:57.96 43.15 750m: 10:47.42 43.75 1150m: 16:42.35 44.19
400m: 5:41.21 43.25 800m: 11:31.73 44.31 1200m: 17:26.62 44.27

4. CONTENT Stephane 71 Cercle De Natation Sportcity Woluwe 22:31.52 267
50m: 41.99 41.99 450m: 6:49.00 45.97 850m: 12:50.31 45.31 1250m: 18:50.75 44.25

100m: 1:27.52 45.53 500m: 7:33.66 44.66 900m: 13:35.59 45.28 1300m: 19:35.89 45.14
150m: 2:14.04 46.52 550m: 8:19.65 45.99 950m: 14:20.77 45.18 1350m: 20:20.39 44.50
200m: 2:59.80 45.76 600m: 9:04.68 45.03 1000m: 15:06.55 45.78 1400m: 21:05.50 45.11
250m: 3:46.35 46.55 650m: 9:49.28 44.60 1050m: 15:51.48 44.93 1450m: 21:49.32 43.82
300m: 4:31.75 45.40 700m: 10:34.52 45.24 1100m: 16:36.41 44.93 1500m: 22:31.52 42.20
350m: 5:17.82 46.07 750m: 11:19.84 45.32 1150m: 17:21.48 45.07
400m: 6:03.03 45.21 800m: 12:05.00 45.16 1200m: 18:06.50 45.02

5. PIRNAY James 73 Cercle De Natation Sportcity Woluwe 24:10.97 216
50m: 40.84 40.84 450m: 7:11.69 48.45 850m: 13:42.28 48.65 1250m: 20:11.94 48.92

100m: 1:26.53 45.69 500m: 8:00.69 49.00 900m: 14:31.14 48.86 1300m: 21:00.14 48.20
150m: 2:15.09 48.56 550m: 8:49.57 48.88 950m: 15:19.86 48.72 1350m: 21:49.53 49.39
200m: 3:04.10 49.01 600m: 9:38.57 49.00 1000m: 16:07.77 47.91 1400m: 22:36.75 47.22
250m: 3:54.28 50.18 650m: 10:27.41 48.84 1050m: 16:56.40 48.63 1450m: 23:25.07 48.32
300m: 4:44.18 49.90 700m: 11:16.61 49.20 1100m: 17:44.84 48.44 1500m: 24:10.97 45.90
350m: 5:33.78 49.60 750m: 12:05.62 49.01 1150m: 18:34.39 49.55
400m: 6:23.24 49.46 800m: 12:53.63 48.01 1200m: 19:23.02 48.63

DNS PETIT Thierry 72 Club de Natation de Bastogne

55 - 59 years, Men

1. HERMAN Hugues 66 Cercle De Natation Sportcity Woluwe 20:53.88 334
50m: 36.69 36.69 450m: 6:12.43 42.26 850m: 11:48.13 41.76 1250m: 17:25.97 42.22

100m: 1:16.81 40.12 500m: 6:54.34 41.91 900m: 12:29.79 41.66 1300m: 18:08.15 42.18
150m: 1:58.66 41.85 550m: 7:36.46 42.12 950m: 13:12.14 42.35 1350m: 18:50.41 42.26
200m: 2:41.04 42.38 600m: 8:18.70 42.24 1000m: 13:54.62 42.48 1400m: 19:32.44 42.03
250m: 3:23.09 42.05 650m: 9:00.68 41.98 1050m: 14:36.94 42.32 1450m: 20:14.05 41.61
300m: 4:05.52 42.43 700m: 9:42.64 41.96 1100m: 15:19.32 42.38 1500m: 20:53.88 39.83
350m: 4:47.82 42.30 750m: 10:24.67 42.03 1150m: 16:01.63 42.31
400m: 5:30.17 42.35 800m: 11:06.37 41.70 1200m: 16:43.75 42.12

2. HALLEN Harald 66 SG Erkelenz-Hueckelhoven 24:30.21 207
50m: 42.16 42.16 450m: 7:12.10 51.23 850m: 13:53.81 50.96 1250m: 20:28.93 51.47

100m: 1:29.37 47.21 500m: 8:01.94 49.84 900m: 14:42.98 49.17 1300m: 21:16.92 47.99
150m: 2:17.93 48.56 550m: 8:53.26 51.32 950m: 15:32.54 49.56 1350m: 22:06.36 49.44
200m: 3:06.39 48.46 600m: 9:43.07 49.81 1000m: 16:20.28 47.74 1400m: 22:55.60 49.24
250m: 3:55.44 49.05 650m: 10:33.93 50.86 1050m: 17:09.66 49.38 1450m: 23:45.27 49.67
300m: 4:43.31 47.87 700m: 11:23.77 49.84 1100m: 17:58.46 48.80 1500m: 24:30.21 44.94
350m: 5:32.75 49.44 750m: 12:13.50 49.73 1150m: 18:47.45 48.99
400m: 6:20.87 48.12 800m: 13:02.85 49.35 1200m: 19:37.46 50.01

3. MANTEAUX Antony 70 Sport Athletique Verdunois Natation 29:27.02 119
50m: 47.32 47.32 500m: 9:34.48 1:00.95 850m: 16:31.19 58.62 1200m: 23:31.64 1:00.06

100m: 1:41.54 54.22 550m: 10:34.40 59.92 900m: 17:31.11 59.92 1250m: 24:32.64 1:01.00
200m: 3:35.96 1:54.42 600m: 11:35.56 1:01.16 950m: 18:30.42 59.31 1300m: 25:33.69 1:01.05
300m: 5:33.88 1:57.92 650m: 12:35.15 59.59 1000m: 19:30.03 59.61 1350m: 26:33.23 59.54
350m: 6:33.38 59.50 700m: 13:35.47 1:00.32 1050m: 20:29.92 59.89 1400m: 27:32.69 59.46
400m: 7:33.46 1:00.08 750m: 14:34.32 58.85 1100m: 21:31.55 1:01.63 1450m: 28:31.42 58.73
450m: 8:33.53 1:00.07 800m: 15:32.57 58.25 1150m: 22:31.58 1:00.03 1500m: 29:27.02 55.60
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LUX MASTERS OPEN 2025
Luxembourg/Hollerich, 11 - 12/10/2025

Event 1, 1500m Freestyle

60 - 64 years, Men

1. CHRISTENSEN Jon 64 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 20:29.96 354
50m: 36.36 36.36 450m: 6:01.32 40.94 850m: 11:30.85 42.03 1250m: 17:05.07 41.42

100m: 1:16.09 39.73 500m: 6:42.04 40.72 900m: 12:12.52 41.67 1300m: 17:46.71 41.64
150m: 1:56.54 40.45 550m: 7:23.27 41.23 950m: 12:54.52 42.00 1350m: 18:28.38 41.67
200m: 2:37.01 40.47 600m: 8:03.77 40.50 1000m: 13:36.37 41.85 1400m: 19:09.52 41.14
250m: 3:17.88 40.87 650m: 8:44.97 41.20 1050m: 14:18.09 41.72 1450m: 19:50.80 41.28
300m: 3:58.51 40.63 700m: 9:26.25 41.28 1100m: 14:59.76 41.67 1500m: 20:29.96 39.16
350m: 4:39.76 41.25 750m: 10:07.60 41.35 1150m: 15:41.74 41.98
400m: 5:20.38 40.62 800m: 10:48.82 41.22 1200m: 16:23.65 41.91

2. DREYSTADT Laurent 63 Club Nautique Val de Fensch 26:55.15 156
50m: 44.81 44.81 450m: 7:53.42 54.66 850m: 15:08.35 54.54 1250m: 22:25.06 55.29

100m: 1:36.41 51.60 500m: 8:47.66 54.24 900m: 16:03.12 54.77 1300m: 23:19.87 54.81
150m: 2:29.30 52.89 550m: 9:41.75 54.09 950m: 16:57.55 54.43 1350m: 24:14.09 54.22
200m: 3:22.75 53.45 600m: 10:35.70 53.95 1000m: 17:51.61 54.06 1400m: 25:08.78 54.69
250m: 4:17.10 54.35 650m: 11:29.99 54.29 1050m: 18:46.61 55.00 1450m: 26:02.83 54.05
300m: 5:10.86 53.76 700m: 12:25.04 55.05 1100m: 19:41.27 54.66 1500m: 26:55.15 52.32
350m: 6:05.03 54.17 750m: 13:18.95 53.91 1150m: 20:35.56 54.29
400m: 6:58.76 53.73 800m: 14:13.81 54.86 1200m: 21:29.77 54.21

65 - 69 years, Men

1. ROSSA Wolfgang 58 TPSK 1925 e.V. 25:22.51 187
50m: 45.70 45.70 450m: 7:31.52 50.53 850m: 14:20.23 51.40 1250m: 21:09.54 52.04

100m: 1:35.74 50.04 500m: 8:21.95 50.43 900m: 15:12.15 51.92 1300m: 21:59.89 50.35
150m: 2:26.05 50.31 550m: 9:13.17 51.22 950m: 16:03.44 51.29 1350m: 22:51.59 51.70
200m: 3:17.30 51.25 600m: 10:04.74 51.57 1000m: 16:53.32 49.88 1400m: 23:42.97 51.38
250m: 4:08.45 51.15 650m: 10:56.15 51.41 1050m: 17:45.48 52.16 1450m: 24:34.58 51.61
300m: 4:59.08 50.63 700m: 11:45.86 49.71 1100m: 18:35.56 50.08 1500m: 25:22.51 47.93
350m: 5:49.88 50.80 750m: 12:37.12 51.26 1150m: 19:26.45 50.89
400m: 6:40.99 51.11 800m: 13:28.83 51.71 1200m: 20:17.50 51.05

2. PANTEKOEK Andre 58 PSV 31:44.21 95
50m: 51.94 51.94 450m: 9:13.07 1:04.43 850m: 17:38.58 1:02.07 1250m: 26:10.91 1:07.22

100m: 1:51.33 59.39 500m: 10:16.65 1:03.58 900m: 18:41.15 1:02.57 1300m: 27:15.60 1:04.69
150m: 2:54.50 1:03.17 550m: 11:21.16 1:04.51 950m: 19:44.43 1:03.28 1350m: 28:21.17 1:05.57
200m: 3:57.02 1:02.52 600m: 12:25.03 1:03.87 1000m: 20:47.18 1:02.75 1400m: 29:34.98 1:13.81
250m: 5:00.77 1:03.75 650m: 13:27.44 1:02.41 1050m: 21:50.31 1:03.13 1450m: 30:49.07 1:14.09
300m: 6:02.84 1:02.07 700m: 14:30.83 1:03.39 1100m: 22:52.48 1:02.17 1500m: 31:44.21 55.14
350m: 7:07.01 1:04.17 750m: 15:33.80 1:02.97 1150m: 23:59.28 1:06.80
400m: 8:08.64 1:01.63 800m: 16:36.51 1:02.71 1200m: 25:03.69 1:04.41

70 - 74 years, Men

1. RUSCH Benedikt 54 SC Flipper Gossau 23:49.38 226
50m: 39.56 39.56 450m: 7:01.10 46.99 850m: 13:22.86 47.97 1250m: 19:51.22 49.30

100m: 1:26.27 46.71 500m: 7:49.01 47.91 900m: 14:10.99 48.13 1300m: 20:40.07 48.85
150m: 2:15.30 49.03 550m: 8:36.82 47.81 950m: 14:59.37 48.38 1350m: 21:28.96 48.89
200m: 3:03.63 48.33 600m: 9:24.49 47.67 1000m: 15:48.46 49.09 1400m: 22:16.59 47.63
250m: 3:51.22 47.59 650m: 10:11.88 47.39 1050m: 16:36.85 48.39 1450m: 23:03.94 47.35
300m: 4:38.86 47.64 700m: 10:59.59 47.71 1100m: 17:24.83 47.98 1500m: 23:49.38 45.44
350m: 5:26.70 47.84 750m: 11:47.33 47.74 1150m: 18:13.44 48.61
400m: 6:14.11 47.41 800m: 12:34.89 47.56 1200m: 19:01.92 48.48

2. JELEM Helmut 52 The Mermaids - SchwimmerInnvenverein32:10.29 91
50m: 50.79 50.79 450m: 9:28.83 1:06.04 850m: 18:09.98 1:05.56 1250m: 26:49.69 1:04.50

100m: 1:52.54 1:01.75 500m: 10:34.14 1:05.31 900m: 19:16.26 1:06.28 1300m: 27:55.57 1:05.88
150m: 2:56.84 1:04.30 550m: 11:38.77 1:04.63 950m: 20:22.19 1:05.93 1350m: 29:00.81 1:05.24
200m: 4:02.11 1:05.27 600m: 12:44.44 1:05.67 1000m: 21:26.91 1:04.72 1400m: 30:04.93 1:04.12
250m: 5:06.85 1:04.74 650m: 13:50.42 1:05.98 1050m: 22:30.71 1:03.80 1450m: 31:09.51 1:04.58
300m: 6:11.70 1:04.85 700m: 14:55.11 1:04.69 1100m: 23:34.68 1:03.97 1500m: 32:10.29 1:00.78
350m: 7:17.73 1:06.03 750m: 15:59.93 1:04.82 1150m: 24:39.65 1:04.97
400m: 8:22.79 1:05.06 800m: 17:04.42 1:04.49 1200m: 25:45.19 1:05.54
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LUX MASTERS OPEN 2025
Luxembourg/Hollerich, 11 - 12/10/2025

Event 1, 1500m Freestyle

75 - 79 years, Men

1. MITLEWSKI Guenter 46 SV Blau-Weiss Bochum 30:02.10 112
50m: 50.37 50.37 450m: 8:44.21 59.42 850m: 16:47.91 1:01.02 1250m: 24:57.38 1:01.20

100m: 1:47.30 56.93 500m: 9:44.09 59.88 900m: 17:48.83 1:00.92 1300m: 25:59.03 1:01.65
150m: 2:46.28 58.98 550m: 10:44.31 1:00.22 950m: 18:49.18 1:00.35 1350m: 27:00.36 1:01.33
200m: 3:45.78 59.50 600m: 11:44.55 1:00.24 1000m: 19:50.42 1:01.24 1400m: 28:01.79 1:01.43
250m: 4:45.43 59.65 650m: 12:45.02 1:00.47 1050m: 20:51.80 1:01.38 1450m: 29:03.20 1:01.41
300m: 5:45.29 59.86 700m: 13:46.18 1:01.16 1100m: 21:52.36 1:00.56 1500m: 30:02.10 58.90
350m: 6:44.73 59.44 750m: 14:46.42 1:00.24 1150m: 22:54.97 1:02.61
400m: 7:44.79 1:00.06 800m: 15:46.89 1:00.47 1200m: 23:56.18 1:01.21

WDR KIRCH Daniel 46 Fecamp Aquatique Club

80 - 84 years, Men

1. PUTTER Willem 45 ZV Vlaardingen-Schiedam 29:42.26 116
50m: 49.72 49.72 450m: 8:47.18 59.51 850m: 16:51.61 1:00.81 1250m: 24:52.73 59.28

100m: 1:47.90 58.18 500m: 9:47.95 1:00.77 900m: 17:52.12 1:00.51 1300m: 25:53.07 1:00.34
150m: 2:46.76 58.86 550m: 10:47.47 59.52 950m: 18:51.87 59.75 1350m: 26:52.97 59.90
200m: 3:47.61 1:00.85 600m: 11:48.20 1:00.73 1000m: 19:51.48 59.61 1400m: 27:51.38 58.41
250m: 4:47.26 59.65 650m: 12:47.86 59.66 1050m: 20:51.60 1:00.12 1450m: 28:49.99 58.61
300m: 5:47.03 59.77 700m: 13:48.77 1:00.91 1100m: 21:52.57 1:00.97 1500m: 29:42.26 52.27
350m: 6:47.05 1:00.02 750m: 14:49.20 1:00.43 1150m: 22:52.57 1:00.00
400m: 7:47.67 1:00.62 800m: 15:50.80 1:01.60 1200m: 23:53.45 1:00.88

2. HANOU Rob 43 PSV 32:23.48 89
50m: 58.84 58.84 450m: 9:48.34 1:04.39 850m: 18:27.78 1:05.34 1250m: 27:05.47 1:05.78

100m: 2:06.30 1:07.46 500m: 10:53.51 1:05.17 900m: 19:31.24 1:03.46 1300m: 28:08.74 1:03.27
150m: 3:13.65 1:07.35 550m: 11:57.80 1:04.29 950m: 20:37.45 1:06.21 1350m: 29:13.97 1:05.23
200m: 4:20.62 1:06.97 600m: 13:01.65 1:03.85 1000m: 21:41.66 1:04.21 1400m: 30:19.04 1:05.07
250m: 5:26.45 1:05.83 650m: 14:07.76 1:06.11 1050m: 22:47.66 1:06.00 1450m: 31:23.62 1:04.58
300m: 6:32.46 1:06.01 700m: 15:12.08 1:04.32 1100m: 23:50.80 1:03.14 1500m: 32:23.48 59.86
350m: 7:39.31 1:06.85 750m: 16:17.02 1:04.94 1150m: 24:55.69 1:04.89
400m: 8:43.95 1:04.64 800m: 17:22.44 1:05.42 1200m: 25:59.69 1:04.00

3. KALTENECKER Geza 42 AZC 33:30.80 81
50m: 55.45 55.45 450m: 9:46.30 1:04.11 850m: 18:50.69 1:08.64 1250m: 27:57.66 1:08.89

100m: 1:58.68 1:03.23 500m: 10:52.54 1:06.24 900m: 19:59.27 1:08.58 1300m: 29:06.39 1:08.73
150m: 3:06.11 1:07.43 550m: 11:58.71 1:06.17 950m: 21:08.51 1:09.24 1350m: 30:14.98 1:08.59
200m: 4:13.07 1:06.96 600m: 13:06.20 1:07.49 1000m: 22:16.13 1:07.62 1400m: 31:22.67 1:07.69
250m: 5:18.26 1:05.19 650m: 14:15.47 1:09.27 1050m: 23:25.78 1:09.65 1450m: 32:29.42 1:06.75
300m: 6:25.94 1:07.68 700m: 15:24.94 1:09.47 1100m: 24:32.40 1:06.62 1500m: 33:30.80 1:01.38
350m: 7:34.67 1:08.73 750m: 16:33.88 1:08.94 1150m: 25:41.01 1:08.61
400m: 8:42.19 1:07.52 800m: 17:42.05 1:08.17 1200m: 26:48.77 1:07.76


